
Type of Equipment Per unit fee Units Total Type of Equipment Per unit fee Units Total

Televisions - All types (CRT, flat screen, other) - MUST BE INTACT Telephones with Screens

CRT TVs 20" or less/LCD/Plasma Any Size

CRT TVs 21" or larger Other Media

Projection Televisions Cameras

Computer Monitors - MUST BE INTACT CD Players/Recorders

Plasmas/LCD Displays Hand Held Games

CRTs Movie Projectors

Computers Radios

Laptops/Notebooks/Towers/Servers Record Players

Computer Equipment Stereos/Walkmans

Internal computer components Stereo Speakers

Computer Peripherals Tape Recorders/Decks

Printers/Scanners VCRs

Computer Accessories Video Game Consoles

Keyboard / Mouse Misc

Speaker Microwaves

Cords & Cables Thermostats

External disk memory Thermometers

Circuit boards Electric Typewriters

Network hubs, modems and routers Fax machine

Other Electronic Media 35mm Slide Projectors

CD/DVD/Floppy Disk Alarm clocks

Audio/ Visual tape Dictation Equipment

Office Equipment Electric Pencil 

SharpenersPhotocopiers Electric Razors

Multifunctional printers Headphones

Plotters Microphones

Telephones Modem

Telecommunications switching systems Pagers

PDAs and cradles Joy Sticks

Answering machines/Caluclators UPS

Other Power tools

Batteries

Fluorescent Lamps

Non-PCB Ballast

PCB Ballast

ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS LIST AND FEES FOR INDIVIDUALS AND SMALL BUSINESSES 

$5.00

       NO CHARGE

AERC Recycling Solutions Price List (This price list applies to PA, VA and FL facilities)

$20.00        NO CHARGE

$1.00

$5.00

$1.00

$1.00

$10.00

$40.00

$50.00

$1.00

       NO CHARGE

$1.00

$1.00

$2.00/Each

$5.00/Each

       NO CHARGE

$1.00/Each

       NO CHARGE

       NO CHARGE

$1.00/Each

       NO CHARGE

$1.00/Each

$5.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

$1.00

       NO CHARGE $5.00/Each

$20.00

$1.00/Each

       NO CHARGE

$1.00/Each

$1.00/Each

$1.00/Each

$0.50/lb.

$1.00/Each

$1.00/Each

$0.50/lb.

$1.00/Each

$1.00/Each

$20.00

       NO CHARGE

$4.00/Each

       NO CHARGE

$1.00/Each

$20.00

$0.25/Each

$2.00/Each

$1.00/Each

$.75 / lb

$1.00/Each

$1.00

       NO CHARGE

Last updated July 24, 2015.  Please note:
Details of Acceptable Materials, drop off hours, rates and other 
information may change without notice.  Please contact your local facility 

AERC RECYCLING SOLUTIONS FACILITY LOCATIONS
Allentown, PA                Richmond, VA           West Melbourne, FL               Hayward, CA

www.aerc.com 866-447-5177
Please call us with questions about this program or to arrange for a pick up of larger quantities. 

AERC Recycling Solutions Residential Drop-Off Friday Program
AERC has a nationwide Drop-Off Friday Program for individuals and small business owners with less than 50 employees at all of its R2/RIOSTM Certified 
Electronics Recycler facilities. Electronic Waste can be dropped off at any of our facilities. 

Due to regulations, Universal Waste such as lamps, batteries, ballasts, and mercury-containing devices are only accepted at some AERC facilities. Please go 
to ww.aerc.com/locations or call (866) 447-5177 for more information.

Drop-off rate schedules vary by state and are as follows:
California, Florida, Pennsylvania, & Virginia: 2nd Friday of each month: 9:00am – 3:00pm (local standard time)
New Jersey: No longer accepting drop-off items.

AERC guarantees that any accepted Electronic Waste will be processed into clean commodity streams to reinforce our Zero‐Waste‐to‐Landfill Policy. Any 
information, on any data storage device accepted, will be destroyed. Each of AERC's Electronics Processing facilities has the industry designation of being 

an R2 / RIOS™ Certified Electronics Recycler® facility and has been independently certified to these industry designations.

None of AERC's facilities accept disassembled CRTs or Televisions. All CRTs and Televisions must be intact. AERC may reject any equipment that is not 
acceptable, as per facility Standard Operation Procedures.

AERC Drop Off Friday Price List for 
Pennsylvania, Virginia & Florida only. 


