AERC Drop Off Friday Price List for Pennsylvania, Virginia & Florida only.



AERC Recycling Solutions Residential Drop-Off Friday Program

AERC has a nationwide Drop-Off Friday Program for individuals and small business owners with less than 50 employees at all of its R2/RIOSTM Certified Electronics Recycler facilities. Electronic Waste can be dropped off at any of our facilities.

Due to regulations, Universal Waste such as lamps, batteries, ballasts, and mercury-containing devices are only accepted at some AERC facilities. Please go to ww.aerc.com/locations or call (866) 447-5177 for more information.

Drop-off rate schedules vary by state and are as follows:

California, Florida, Pennsylvania, & Virginia: 2nd Friday of each month: 9:00am – 3:00pm (local standard time) **New Jersey:** *No longer accepting drop-off items.*

AERC guarantees that any accepted Electronic Waste will be processed into clean commodity streams to reinforce our Zero-Waste-to-Landfill Policy. Any information, on any data storage device accepted, will be destroyed. Each of AERC's Electronics Processing facilities has the industry designation of being an R2 / RIOS™ Certified Electronics Recycler® facility and has been independently certified to these industry designations.

None of AERC's facilities accept disassembled CRTs or Televisions. All CRTs and Televisions must be intact. AERC may reject any equipment that is not acceptable, as per facility Standard Operation Procedures.

ACCEPTABLE MATERIALS LIST AND FEES FOR INDIVIDUALS AND SMALL BUSINESSES

AERC Recycling Solutions Price List (This price li

AERC Recycling 50			(1 ms þ	
Type of Equipment	Per unit fee	Units	Total	
Televisions - All types (CRT, flat screen, other	r) - MUST BE IN	NTACT		
CRT TVs 20" or less/LCD/Plasma	\$2	\$20.00		
CRT TVs 21" or larger	\$	\$40.00		
Projection Televisions	\$	50.00		
Computer Monitors - MUST BE INTACT				
Plasmas/LCD Displays	\$	5.00		
CRTs	\$1	\$10.00		
Computers				
Laptops/Notebooks/Towers/Servers	NO C	HARGE	•	
Computer Equipment				
Internal computer components	NO C	NO CHARGE		
Computer Peripherals				
Printers/Scanners	\$	\$5.00		
Computer Accessories				
Keyboard / Mouse	NO C	NO CHARGE		
Speaker	NO C	NO CHARGE		
Cords & Cables	NO C	NO CHARGE		
External disk memory	NO C	NO CHARGE		
Circuit boards	NO C	NO CHARGE		
Network hubs, modems and routers	NO C	NO CHARGE		
Other Electronic Media				
CD/DVD/Floppy Disk	9	\$0.50/lb.		
Audio/ Visual tape	9	\$0.50/lb.		
Office Equipment				
Photocopiers	\$	\$20.00		
Multifunctional printers	\$	\$20.00		
Plotters	\$	\$20.00		
Telephones	NO	NO CHARGE		
Telecommunications switching systems	NO	NO CHARGE		
PDAs and cradles	NO	NO CHARGE		
Answering machines/Caluclators	\$	\$1.00		
Other				
Batteries	\$.	\$.75 / lb		
Fluorescent Lamps	\$0.2	\$0.25/Each		
Non-PCB Ballast	\$2.0	\$2.00/Each		
PCB Ballast	\$4.0	\$4.00/Each		
PCB Ballast	\$4.0	\$4.00/Each		

t applies to PA, VA and FL		<u> </u>		
Type of Equipment	Per unit fee	Units	Total	
Telephones with Screens				
Any Size	NO CI	HARGE		
Other Media				
Cameras		51.00		
CD Players/Recorders	5	\$1.00		
Hand Held Games	\$	\$1.00		
Movie Projectors	\$	\$1.00		
Radios	\$	\$1.00		
Record Players	\$	\$1.00		
Stereos/Walkmans	9	\$1.00		
Stereo Speakers	9	\$5.00		
Tape Recorders/Deck	s	\$1.00		
VCRs	\$	\$1.00		
Video Game Console	s	51.00		
Misc				
Microwaves	\$5.0	\$5.00/Each		
Thermostats	\$2.0	\$2.00/Each		
Thermometers	\$5.0	\$5.00/Each		
Electric Typewriters	\$1.0	\$1.00/Each		
Fax machine	\$1.0	\$1.00/Each		
35mm Slide Projector	rs \$1.0	\$1.00/Each		
Alarm clocks	\$1.0	\$1.00/Each		
Dictation Equipment	\$1.0	\$1.00/Each		
Electric Pencil	\$1.0	\$1.00/Each		
Electric Razors	\$1.0	\$1.00/Each		
Headphones	\$1.0	\$1.00/Each		
Microphones	•	\$1.00/Each		
Modem	·	\$1.00/Each		
Pagers	·	\$1.00/Each		
Joy Sticks		00/Each		
UPS		00/Each		
Power tools		00/Each		

Last updated July 24, 2015. Please note:

Details of Acceptable Materials, drop off hours, rates and other information may change without notice. Please contact your local facility

AERC RECYCLING SOLUTIONS FACILITY LOCATIONS

Allentown, PA Richmond, VA

866-447-5177

Hayward, CA West Melbourne, FL